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Non-beamforming mode  

Summary 

Mode Max-N dB Max-OBW ITU-Code Min-N dB Min-OBW 

 (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (Hz) 

5.925-6.425GHz - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX 21.714M 16.819M 16M8D1D 21.384M 16.727M 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 21.912M 19.126M 19M1D1D 21.45M 19.054M 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 41.184M 37.815M 37M8D1D 40.26M 37.698M 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.632M 77.325M 77M3D1D 81.576M 77.118M 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 165.792M 156.489M 156MD1D 164.208M 156.083M 

802.11be EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 350.592M 315.862M 316MD1D 329.472M 315.143M 

6.425-6.525GHz - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX 21.846M 16.823M 16M8D1D 21.384M 16.715M 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 21.912M 19.104M 19M1D1D 21.45M 19.064M 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 41.316M 37.809M 37M8D1D 40.26M 37.712M 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.632M 77.278M 77M3D1D 81.576M 77.197M 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 165.36M 156.511M 157MD1D 164.16M 156.245M 

802.11be EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 331.584M 317.277M 317MD1D 329.472M 316.105M 

6.525-6.875GHz - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX 21.78M 16.843M 16M8D1D 21.45M 16.712M 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 21.978M 19.095M 19M1D1D 21.45M 19.037M 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 41.316M 37.803M 37M8D1D 40.2M 37.717M 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.632M 77.368M 77M4D1D 81.72M 77.131M 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 165.792M 156.452M 156MD1D 164.208M 156.176M 

802.11be EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 331.584M 316.502M 317MD1D 329.472M 315.524M 

6.875-7.125GHz - - - - - 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX 21.714M 16.827M 16M8D1D 21.384M 16.723M 

802.11be EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 21.846M 19.098M 19M1D1D 21.516M 19.044M 

802.11be EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 41.316M 37.775M 37M8D1D 40.26M 37.708M 

802.11be EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.632M 77.353M 77M4D1D 81.84M 77.16M 

802.11be EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 164.736M 156.449M 156MD1D 163.68M 156.163M 

Max-N dB = Maximum 26dB down bandwidth 
Max-OBW = Maximum 99% occupied bandwidth; 
Min-N dB = Minimum 26dB down bandwidth 
Min-OBW = Minimum 99% occupied bandwidth 
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Result 

Mode Result Limit 
Port 1-N 

dB 
Port 

1-OBW 
Port 2-N 

dB 
Port 

2-OBW 
Port 3-N 

dB 
Port 

3-OBW 
Port 4-N 

dB 
Port 

4-OBW 

  (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) 

802.11a_Nss1,(6Mbps)_4TX - - - - - - - - - - 

5935MHz Pass Inf 21.714M 16.747M 21.384M 16.746M 21.648M 16.797M 21.714M 16.792M 

5955MHz Pass Inf 21.648M 16.74M 21.582M 16.77M 21.516M 16.773M 21.714M 16.809M 

6175MHz Pass Inf 21.516M 16.743M 21.384M 16.749M 21.714M 16.795M 21.648M 16.819M 

6415MHz Pass Inf 21.516M 16.727M 21.516M 16.751M 21.648M 16.786M 21.648M 16.812M 

6435MHz Pass Inf 21.384M 16.742M 21.582M 16.78M 21.846M 16.788M 21.516M 16.814M 

6475MHz Pass Inf 21.384M 16.715M 21.714M 16.758M 21.78M 16.82M 21.714M 16.823M 

6515MHz Pass Inf 21.648M 16.735M 21.45M 16.781M 21.714M 16.809M 21.648M 16.809M 

6535MHz Pass Inf 21.582M 16.757M 21.516M 16.772M 21.648M 16.795M 21.582M 16.808M 

6715MHz Pass Inf 21.45M 16.736M 21.582M 16.765M 21.582M 16.804M 21.648M 16.832M 

6855MHz Pass Inf 21.582M 16.712M 21.648M 16.745M 21.582M 16.813M 21.78M 16.816M 

6875MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 21.54M 16.73M 21.63M 16.763M 21.72M 16.799M 21.69M 16.843M 

6895MHz Pass Inf 21.45M 16.726M 21.582M 16.745M 21.714M 16.809M 21.648M 16.827M 

7015MHz Pass Inf 21.45M 16.726M 21.516M 16.744M 21.384M 16.793M 21.648M 16.817M 

7095MHz Pass Inf 21.582M 16.729M 21.384M 16.73M 21.648M 16.786M 21.648M 16.814M 

7115MHz Pass Inf 21.516M 16.723M 21.384M 16.753M 21.648M 16.79M 21.714M 16.813M 

802.11be 
EHT20_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

- - - - - - - - - - 

5935MHz Pass Inf 21.582M 19.054M 21.714M 19.072M 21.648M 19.078M 21.582M 19.073M 

5955MHz Pass Inf 21.582M 19.064M 21.846M 19.069M 21.78M 19.089M 21.648M 19.087M 

6175MHz Pass Inf 21.648M 19.081M 21.648M 19.074M 21.45M 19.081M 21.648M 19.08M 

6415MHz Pass Inf 21.582M 19.107M 21.78M 19.126M 21.582M 19.091M 21.912M 19.068M 

6435MHz Pass Inf 21.516M 19.064M 21.648M 19.069M 21.516M 19.104M 21.912M 19.088M 

6475MHz Pass Inf 21.45M 19.094M 21.516M 19.072M 21.582M 19.069M 21.78M 19.071M 

6515MHz Pass Inf 21.516M 19.072M 21.648M 19.071M 21.78M 19.101M 21.78M 19.073M 

6535MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.07M 21.516M 19.078M 21.978M 19.068M 21.714M 19.075M 

6715MHz Pass Inf 21.582M 19.066M 21.846M 19.037M 21.45M 19.068M 21.714M 19.095M 

6855MHz Pass Inf 21.846M 19.055M 21.714M 19.072M 21.78M 19.086M 21.714M 19.087M 

6875MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 21.87M 19.067M 21.63M 19.063M 21.51M 19.091M 21.75M 19.093M 

6895MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.092M 21.846M 19.059M 21.648M 19.07M 21.516M 19.075M 

7015MHz Pass Inf 21.714M 19.082M 21.78M 19.073M 21.648M 19.087M 21.648M 19.098M 

7095MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.053M 21.714M 19.081M 21.78M 19.063M 21.78M 19.044M 

7115MHz Pass Inf 21.846M 19.089M 21.846M 19.083M 21.714M 19.073M 21.714M 19.084M 

802.11be 
EHT40_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

- - - - - - - - - - 

5965MHz Pass Inf 40.656M 37.742M 40.524M 37.738M 40.656M 37.786M 41.052M 37.754M 

6165MHz Pass Inf 40.392M 37.741M 40.392M 37.758M 40.656M 37.768M 41.052M 37.749M 

6405MHz Pass Inf 40.524M 37.727M 40.26M 37.698M 40.92M 37.745M 41.184M 37.815M 

6445MHz Pass Inf 40.524M 37.727M 40.524M 37.712M 40.26M 37.775M 41.316M 37.809M 

6485MHz Pass Inf 40.392M 37.721M 40.392M 37.762M 40.656M 37.731M 41.184M 37.806M 

6525MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 40.62M 37.766M 40.68M 37.748M 40.68M 37.747M 41.22M 37.794M 

6565MHz Pass Inf 40.788M 37.736M 40.392M 37.734M 40.392M 37.779M 41.316M 37.785M 

6725MHz Pass Inf 40.392M 37.723M 40.26M 37.727M 40.656M 37.757M 41.184M 37.757M 
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Mode Result Limit 
Port 1-N 

dB 
Port 

1-OBW 
Port 2-N 

dB 
Port 

2-OBW 
Port 3-N 

dB 
Port 

3-OBW 
Port 4-N 

dB 
Port 

4-OBW 

  (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) 

6845MHz Pass Inf 40.26M 37.758M 40.392M 37.803M 40.524M 37.717M 41.052M 37.736M 

6885MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 40.2M 37.734M 40.38M 37.717M 40.68M 37.763M 41.28M 37.751M 

6925MHz Pass Inf 40.26M 37.723M 40.524M 37.726M 40.656M 37.708M 41.184M 37.765M 

7005MHz Pass Inf 40.524M 37.734M 40.656M 37.729M 40.392M 37.762M 41.052M 37.775M 

7085MHz Pass Inf 40.656M 37.76M 40.656M 37.753M 40.524M 37.759M 41.316M 37.774M 

802.11be 
EHT80_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

- - - - - - - - - - 

5985MHz Pass Inf 82.104M 77.13M 82.104M 77.267M 81.576M 77.118M 82.632M 77.19M 

6145MHz Pass Inf 82.104M 77.215M 81.84M 77.248M 81.84M 77.164M 82.368M 77.251M 

6385MHz Pass Inf 81.84M 77.216M 81.84M 77.176M 81.84M 77.182M 82.632M 77.325M 

6465MHz Pass Inf 81.576M 77.258M 82.104M 77.197M 81.84M 77.258M 82.632M 77.247M 

6545MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 82.08M 77.27M 81.96M 77.278M 81.96M 77.239M 82.56M 77.251M 

6625MHz Pass Inf 81.84M 77.249M 81.84M 77.285M 82.104M 77.201M 82.368M 77.318M 

6705MHz Pass Inf 82.104M 77.2M 81.84M 77.153M 81.84M 77.131M 82.632M 77.21M 

6785MHz Pass Inf 82.104M 77.254M 81.84M 77.217M 82.104M 77.257M 82.368M 77.368M 

6865MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 82.08M 77.295M 81.72M 77.29M 81.84M 77.324M 82.44M 77.21M 

6945MHz Pass Inf 81.84M 77.25M 82.104M 77.249M 81.84M 77.198M 82.632M 77.308M 

7025MHz Pass Inf 82.104M 77.16M 81.84M 77.243M 81.84M 77.353M 82.368M 77.244M 

802.11be 
EHT160_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

- - - - - - - - - - 

6025MHz Pass Inf 164.208M 156.083M 164.208M 156.102M 164.208M 156.253M 164.208M 156.148M 

6185MHz Pass Inf 164.736M 156.197M 164.208M 156.472M 164.208M 156.23M 164.736M 156.489M 

6345MHz Pass Inf 164.736M 156.375M 164.208M 156.325M 164.736M 156.449M 165.792M 156.465M 

6505MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 165.36M 156.245M 164.64M 156.475M 164.16M 156.313M 164.64M 156.511M 

6665MHz Pass Inf 164.208M 156.431M 164.208M 156.176M 164.736M 156.295M 165.792M 156.225M 

6825MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 164.88M 156.394M 164.64M 156.241M 164.88M 156.379M 165.6M 156.452M 

6985MHz Pass Inf 164.208M 156.384M 164.736M 156.449M 163.68M 156.163M 164.208M 156.265M 

802.11be 
EHT320_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

- - - - - - - - - - 

6105MHz Pass Inf 350.592M 315.362M 330.528M 315.714M 330.528M 315.36M 330.528M 315.389M 

6265MHz Pass Inf 330.528M 315.143M 331.584M 315.862M 329.472M 315.42M 331.584M 315.504M 

6425MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 330.528M 316.105M 329.472M 316.515M 330.528M 316.271M 330.528M 316.317M 

6585MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 331.584M 316.416M 331.584M 316.61M 331.584M 317.277M 330.528M 316.708M 

6745MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 330.528M 316.502M 330.528M 316.271M 330.528M 316.373M 331.584M 316.311M 

6905MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 330.528M 315.524M 329.472M 316.196M 330.528M 315.992M 330.528M 315.883M 

Port X-N dB = 26dB down bandwidth 
Port X-OBW = Port X 99% occupied bandwidth 
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Beamforming mode  
Summary 

Mode Max-N dB Max-OBW ITU-Code Min-N dB Min-OBW 

 (Hz) (Hz)  (Hz) (Hz) 

5.925-6.425GHz - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 22.176M 19.115M 19M1D1D 21.318M 18.876M 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 40.92M 37.826M 37M8D1D 40.392M 37.36M 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.104M 77.442M 77M4D1D 81.312M 76.055M 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 165.264M 157.078M 157MD1D 161.568M 155.057M 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 330.528M 317.339M 317MD1D 324.192M 309.013M 

6.425-6.525GHz - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 22.044M 19.151M 19M2D1D 21.714M 19.03M 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 40.8M 37.789M 37M8D1D 40.38M 37.628M 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.2M 77.662M 77M7D1D 80.64M 76.47M 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 165.6M 156.398M 156MD1D 162.96M 155.134M 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 330.528M 318.018M 318MD1D 326.304M 303.189M 

6.525-6.875GHz - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 22.05M 19.154M 19M2D1D 21.714M 18.932M 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 40.92M 37.855M 37M9D1D 40.26M 37.597M 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.368M 77.473M 77M5D1D 81.048M 76.688M 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 164.4M 156.693M 157MD1D 161.04M 154.914M 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 330.528M 317.915M 318MD1D 327.36M 311.416M 

6.875-7.125GHz - - - - - 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 22.044M 19.1M 19M1D1D 21.516M 19.013M 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 40.788M 37.853M 37M9D1D 39.996M 37.62M 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 82.104M 77.381M 77M4D1D 81.576M 77.055M 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 164.736M 157.108M 157MD1D 162.096M 155.844M 

Max-N dB = Maximum 26dB down bandwidth 
Max-OBW = Maximum 99% occupied bandwidth; 
Min-N dB = Minimum 26dB down bandwidth 
Min-OBW = Minimum 99% occupied bandwidth 
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Result 

Mode Result Limit 
Port 1-N 

dB 
Port 

1-OBW 
Port 2-N 

dB 
Port 

2-OBW 
Port 3-N 

dB 
Port 

3-OBW 
Port 4-N 

dB 
Port 

4-OBW 

  (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) 

802.11be EHT20-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

5935MHz Pass Inf 21.978M 19.01M 21.45M 19.026M 21.78M 18.998M 21.846M 19.05M 

5955MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.084M 21.846M 19.036M 21.978M 19.041M 21.78M 19.07M 

6175MHz Pass Inf 21.318M 19.057M 21.648M 19.054M 21.912M 19.115M 21.78M 19.105M 

6415MHz Pass Inf 21.318M 19.11M 22.176M 19.084M 21.582M 18.969M 21.45M 18.876M 

6435MHz Pass Inf 21.714M 19.043M 21.846M 19.03M 21.78M 19.081M 21.846M 19.151M 

6475MHz Pass Inf 21.978M 19.046M 21.714M 19.067M 21.912M 19.114M 21.912M 19.118M 

6515MHz Pass Inf 21.846M 19.042M 21.978M 19.087M 21.978M 19.033M 22.044M 19.048M 

6535MHz Pass Inf 21.846M 19.069M 21.912M 19.069M 21.714M 19.13M 21.978M 19.082M 

6715MHz Pass Inf 21.978M 19.076M 22.044M 19.034M 21.978M 19.154M 21.78M 18.932M 

6855MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.076M 21.846M 19.07M 21.846M 19.027M 21.714M 19.081M 

6875MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 21.87M 19.086M 22.05M 19.021M 21.99M 19.084M 21.81M 19.052M 

6895MHz Pass Inf 21.846M 19.036M 21.912M 19.1M 21.846M 19.013M 21.714M 19.06M 

7015MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.083M 21.912M 19.082M 21.516M 19.048M 21.714M 19.084M 

7095MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.072M 21.978M 19.062M 21.714M 19.067M 22.044M 19.074M 

7115MHz Pass Inf 21.78M 19.056M 21.978M 19.071M 21.714M 19.046M 21.978M 19.065M 

802.11be EHT40-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

5965MHz Pass Inf 40.656M 37.36M 40.92M 37.781M 40.656M 37.638M 40.392M 37.701M 

6165MHz Pass Inf 40.392M 37.793M 40.524M 37.77M 40.392M 37.636M 40.788M 37.8M 

6405MHz Pass Inf 40.524M 37.666M 40.524M 37.784M 40.392M 37.826M 40.392M 37.766M 

6445MHz Pass Inf 40.656M 37.741M 40.788M 37.702M 40.392M 37.78M 40.656M 37.789M 

6485MHz Pass Inf 40.788M 37.742M 40.656M 37.755M 40.524M 37.733M 40.524M 37.745M 

6525MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 40.38M 37.777M 40.68M 37.767M 40.8M 37.628M 40.74M 37.729M 

6565MHz Pass Inf 40.392M 37.817M 40.656M 37.764M 40.524M 37.773M 40.656M 37.787M 

6725MHz Pass Inf 40.656M 37.699M 40.524M 37.658M 40.392M 37.752M 40.392M 37.714M 

6845MHz Pass Inf 40.524M 37.809M 40.92M 37.855M 40.392M 37.706M 40.524M 37.597M 

6885MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 40.26M 37.737M 40.62M 37.781M 40.68M 37.68M 40.62M 37.676M 

6925MHz Pass Inf 39.996M 37.67M 40.26M 37.754M 40.524M 37.637M 40.524M 37.723M 

7005MHz Pass Inf 40.788M 37.76M 40.524M 37.745M 40.788M 37.853M 40.392M 37.78M 

7085MHz Pass Inf 40.524M 37.761M 40.656M 37.745M 40.26M 37.62M 40.26M 37.662M 

802.11be EHT80-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

5985MHz Pass Inf 81.312M 76.964M 81.576M 76.922M 81.576M 77.442M 81.576M 77.391M 

6145MHz Pass Inf 81.576M 77.148M 81.84M 76.929M 81.84M 77.257M 82.104M 77.029M 

6385MHz Pass Inf 81.576M 76.055M 82.104M 77.227M 81.576M 77.205M 81.576M 76.976M 

6465MHz Pass Inf 81.84M 77.662M 81.312M 77.331M 81.048M 76.47M 81.576M 77.018M 

6545MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 81.72M 77.329M 82.2M 77.358M 81.84M 77.005M 80.64M 76.492M 

6625MHz Pass Inf 81.312M 76.915M 81.048M 77.265M 81.84M 76.715M 82.368M 77.101M 

6705MHz Pass Inf 81.84M 77.335M 81.84M 77.287M 81.84M 76.715M 81.312M 76.95M 

6785MHz Pass Inf 81.84M 76.98M 81.048M 76.688M 81.576M 76.842M 81.84M 77.102M 

6865MHz Straddle Pass Inf 82.32M 77.13M 81.6M 77.473M 81.6M 77.096M 82.32M 77.316M 
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Mode Result Limit 
Port 1-N 

dB 
Port 

1-OBW 
Port 2-N 

dB 
Port 

2-OBW 
Port 3-N 

dB 
Port 

3-OBW 
Port 4-N 

dB 
Port 

4-OBW 

  (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) (Hz) 

6.525-6.875GHz 

6945MHz Pass Inf 81.84M 77.295M 81.576M 77.055M 81.84M 77.077M 82.104M 77.381M 

7025MHz Pass Inf 82.104M 77.324M 81.576M 77.102M 81.84M 77.148M 81.84M 77.198M 

802.11be EHT160-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

6025MHz Pass Inf 163.68M 157.078M 162.096M 155.314M 163.68M 156.807M 163.68M 156.168M 

6185MHz Pass Inf 162.624M 156.699M 163.152M 155.057M 163.152M 155.912M 163.152M 156.976M 

6345MHz Pass Inf 161.568M 155.625M 165.264M 156.597M 162.624M 155.1M 163.152M 155.425M 

6505MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 162.96M 155.134M 165.6M 156.398M 164.64M 156.372M 164.64M 155.855M 

6665MHz Pass Inf 163.152M 154.914M 162.096M 156.245M 163.152M 156.566M 164.208M 156.557M 

6825MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 164.16M 155.552M 164.4M 156.533M 163.68M 156.693M 161.04M 155.029M 

6985MHz Pass Inf 162.624M 156.027M 164.736M 155.991M 163.68M 155.844M 162.096M 157.108M 

802.11be EHT320-BF_Nss1,(MCS0)_4TX 

6105MHz Pass Inf 327.36M 312.035M 327.36M 314.496M 329.472M 317.108M 328.416M 313.496M 

6265MHz Pass Inf 330.528M 316.026M 330.528M 315.629M 328.416M 317.339M 324.192M 309.013M 

6425MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 328.416M 303.189M 326.304M 317.403M 326.304M 310.826M 329.472M 316.918M 

6585MHz Straddle 
6.425-6.525GHz 

Pass Inf 326.304M 316.221M 330.528M 316.967M 330.528M 318.018M 328.416M 313.08M 

6745MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 329.472M 313.013M 327.36M 317.915M 329.472M 315.674M 328.416M 311.416M 

6905MHz Straddle 
6.525-6.875GHz 

Pass Inf 328.416M 317.642M 330.528M 317.035M 329.472M 312.92M 328.416M 314.433M 

Port X-N dB = 26dB down bandwidth 
Port X-OBW = Port X 99% occupied bandwidth 
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